(d) The granting of any mortgage, lien, claim, encumbrance or security
interest with respect to the Company's assets, as security for the debts and obligations of
the Company or otherwise, other than purchase money loans or capital or operating leases
involving assets valued at Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) or less in any calendar
year;

(c) Providing any loan, guarantee, indemnity or other financial support by the
Company other than in the ordinary course or for the benefit of affiliates of the Company;

..(1) Prosecuting, defending, settling, compromising, waiving or submitting to
arbitration, any suits,-actions or claims at law or in equity to which the Company is a
party or by which the Company is affected, or stipulating to the entry of-any order,
judgment or decree in each case involving Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) or
more in any calendar year;

(g) Entering into, modifying, extending or terminating any agreement that
de!egates-the management of the Company's business to any Person that is not a Manager
or employed by the Company;

(h) Converting, merging or consolidating the Company with or into any